Appendix 5

Neuron Survey Results

Topic/Survey Question

Answer

Age
16-17
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

5.0%
39.7%
27.4%
18.3%
7.8%
1.3%
0.5%

Gender

Male

Female
Non-binary
Prefer not to say

53.8%
44.6%
0.5%
1.0%

What do you use Neuron mostly for?

Exploring the city (restaurants, cafes, events) -
72.1%

Commuting (work and/or study) - 30.0%
Running errands (shopping, etc.) - 20.4%
Commuting to work — 19.8%

Commuting for study — 15.9%

Connecting to public transit — 15.4%

Getting to appointments — 12.0%

For your most recent trip if Neuron was not
available what other mode of transit
would you have used instead?

Personal car and/or uber/taxi — 53.5%
Walking — 48.6%

Personal car — 30.3%

Uber/taxi — 29.8%

Public transit — 23%

Personal bike — 12.3%

| wouldn’t have made the trip — 10.2%

For your most recent trip did you combine
Neuron with any of the following?

Walking - 65.0%

| did not combine my trip with anything - 22.7%
Personal car or ride share (e.g. Uber/taxi) -
14.1%

Public transit — 13.1%

For your most recent trip, did you make a
purchase before/after riding at any of the
following?

| did not make a purchase - 43.9%

Hospitality venues (restaurants, cafes, bars,
etc.) - 29.2%

Shops (supermarkets, shopping centres, etc.) -
25.3%

Leisure and recreational venues (gyms, movies,
concerts, events, etc.) — 19.1%
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What overall impact do you think Neuron
has had on Saskatoon?

Positive - 42.6%

Extremely positive - 32.9%
Somewhat positive - 23.0%
Negative - 0.8%

Extremely negative - 0.8%

What would make you ride Neuron more
often

Lower prices - 49.1%

Larger riding area - 43.3%

Increase maximum speed of the e-scooter —
30.5%

More available scooters - 30.5%

Better infrastructure — 15.4%

Nothing — it is good as it is — 9.9%
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