Topic/Survey Question	Answer
Age	
16-17	5.0%
18-24	39.7%
25-34	27.4%
35-44	18.3%
45-54	7.8%
55-64	1.3%
65+	0.5%
Gender	
Male	53.8%
Female	44.6%
Non-binary	0.5%
Prefer not to say	1.0%
What do you use Neuron mostly for?	Exploring the city (restaurants, cafes, events) -
	72.1%
	Commuting (work and/or study) - 30.0%
	Running errands (shopping, etc.) - 20.4%
	Commuting to work – 19.8%
	Commuting for study – 15.9%
	Connecting to public transit – 15.4%
	Getting to appointments – 12.0%
For your most recent trip if Neuron was not	Personal car and/or uber/taxi – 53.5%
available what other mode of transit	Walking – 48.6%
would you have used instead?	Personal car – 30.3%
	Uber/taxi – 29.8%
	Public transit – 23%
	Personal bike – 12.3%
	I wouldn't have made the trip – 10.2%
For your most recent trip did you combine	Walking - 65.0%
Neuron with any of the following?	I did not combine my trip with anything - 22.7%
	Personal car or ride share (e.g. Uber/taxi) -
	14.1%
	Public transit – 13.1%
For your most recent trip, did you make a	I did not make a purchase - 43.9%
purchase before/after riding at any of the	Hospitality venues (restaurants, cafes, bars,
following?	etc.) - 29.2%
	Shops (supermarkets, shopping centres, etc.) - 25.3%
	Leisure and recreational venues (gyms, movies,
	concerts, events, etc.) – 19.1%

Neuron Survey Results

What overall impact do you think Neuron	Positive - 42.6%
has had on Saskatoon?	Extremely positive - 32.9%
	Somewhat positive - 23.0%
	Negative - 0.8%
	Extremely negative - 0.8%
What would make you ride Neuron more	Lower prices - 49.1%
often	Larger riding area - 43.3%
	Increase maximum speed of the e-scooter –
	30.5%
	More available scooters - 30.5%
	Better infrastructure – 15.4%
	Nothing – it is good as it is – 9.9%